Network 18

March 10, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,	P J Towers
G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Dalal Street
Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
Trading Symbol: NETWORK18	SCRIP CODE: 532798

Sub: Intimation of change of name of Registrar and Transfer Agent from KFin Technologies Private Limited to KFin Technologies Limited

Dear Sirs,

We have been informed by the Registrar and Transfer Agent ("**RTA**") of the Company that pursuant to conversion of its status from private limited company to public limited company, its name has changed from KFin Technologies Private Limited to "**KFin Technologies Limited**".

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records, the name of KFin Technologies Limited as RTA of the Company.

The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged. For ready reference, contact details of RTA is reproduced below:

KFin Technologies Limited

Unit: Network18 Media & Investments Limited Selenium, Tower B, 6th floor, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032. Tel.: +91 40 6716 1700 E-mail id: venu.sp@kfintech.com Website: www.kfintech.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Network18 Media & Investments Limited

Ratnesh Rukhariyar Group Company Secretary

Network18 Media & Investments Limited

(CIN - L65910MH1996PLC280969) Regd. office: First Floor, Empire Complex, 414- Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013 I +91 22 40019000, 66667777 W www.nw18.com E: investors.n18@nw18.com